# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7720481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITH DORAN WEEKS	07/02/2021
NYLES WYNN CODY	07/12/2021
MAREK HYTHA	07/02/2021
ROBERT J. MEARS	08/09/2021
ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON	07/04/2021
HIDEKI TAKEUCHI	07/02/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATOMERA INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	750 UNIVERSITY AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 280	
City:	LOS GATOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18069287

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

Email:creganoa@allendyer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER F. REGANAddress Line 1:1135 EAST STATE ROAD 434

Address Line 2: SUITE 3001

Address Line 4: WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6260056CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2022

507673342 PATENT REEL: 062248 FRAME: 0557

# Total Attachments: 7 source=6260056CON2assign#page1.tif source=6260056CON2assign#page2.tif source=6260056CON2assign#page3.tif source=6260056CON2assign#page4.tif source=6260056CON2assign#page5.tif source=6260056CON2assign#page6.tif source=6260056CON2assign#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 062248 FRAME: 0558

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEITH DORAN WEEKS of CHANDLER, AZ, NYLES WYNN CODY of TEMPE, AZ, MAREK HYTHA of BROOKLINE, MA, ROBERT J. MEARS of WELLESLEY, MA, ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON of DUXFORD, CAMBRIDGESHIRE, UK and HIDEKI TAKEUCHI of SAN JOSE, CA; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE INCLUDING SUPERLATTICE WITH OXYGEN AND CARBON MONOLAYERS, for which ASSIGNORS have made application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 17/305,098, filed on JUNE 30, 2021, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ATOMERA INCORPORATED a corporation of DELAWARE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said

PATENT REEL: 062248 FRAME: 0559

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

NYLES WYNN CODY

MAREK HYTHA

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ROBERT J. MEARS

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) HIDEKI TAKEUCHI

PATENT REEL: 062248 FRAME: 0560

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	KEITH DORAN WEEKS
<u>07/12/202)</u> Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Myla W Cody nykes wynn cody
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	MAREK HYTHA
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT J. MEARS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	HIDEKI TAKEUCHI

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	KEITH DORAN WEEKS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	NYLES WYNN CODY
07/02/2021 Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	MAREK HYTHA
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT J. MEARS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	HIDEKI TAKEUCHI

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	KEITH DORAN WEEKS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	NYLES WYNN CODY
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	MAREK HYTHA
8/1/2021	BO
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT J. MEARS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSO
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	HIDEKI TAKEUCHI

KEITH DORAN WEEKS
NYLES WYNN CODY
MAREK HYTHA
ROBERT J. MEARS
fulfil that
ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON
HIDEKI TAKEUCHI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	KEITH DORAN WEEKS
Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	NYLES WYNN CODY
Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	MAREK HYTHA
Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT J. MEARS
 Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	ROBERT JOHN STEPHENSON
	02/202/	7 / 7 /2
Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	HIDEKI TAKEUCHI

2